
Click HERE for an explanation of the data. 

NORTH CAROLINA
	

FFL BURGLARIES, ROBBERIES, & LARCENIES, 2017 - 2021 	

Total Theft Incidents 

215

Total # of Firearms
	
Involved
	

1,717  
Average # of Firearms 
Involved per Theft 

Incident 

8	

Median # of Firearms
	
Involved per Theft
	

Incident
	

2 
Total # of Incidents and Firearms Involved by Theft Year 

% of Thefts by Number of Firearms Stolen		

Thefts and Firearms Stolen by FFL Type 

FFL 
Type 

Total 
Incidents 

% Total 
Incidents 

Total # 
Firearms 
Involved 

% Total 
Firearms 
Involved 

 

01 117 54.4% 997 58.1% 

02 73 34.0% 549 32.0% 

03 3 1.4% 14 0.8% 

07 22 10.2% 157 9.1% 

Total 215 100.0% 1,717 100.0% 

Total # of Incidents and Firearms Involved by Theft Type 

Average and Median # of Firearms Involved per Theft Incident by 
Theft Type 
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Theft Incidents and Firearms Involved 
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26-50 

more than 50 
Firearms Stolen by Weapon Type 23.7% 

Weapon Type Total # Firearms 
Involved 

% of Total 

PISTOL 
 

1,221 71.1% 

RIFLE 228 13.3% 

REVOLVER	 154 9.0%
SHOTGUN 100 5.8% 

RECEIVER/FRAME 8 0.5% 

DERRINGER 5 0.3% 

SILENCER 1 0.1% 

Total 1,717 100.0% 

1335 

https://www.atf.gov/firearms/nfcta-crime-guns-volume-two-state-reference-tables




CRIME GUNS RECOVERED AND TRACED, 2017 - 2021 

Traced Crime Guns 

90,225 

Traced Crime Guns to a 
Known Purchaser 

72,559 

Top Recovery Cities 

Recovery City # of Recovered 
Crime Guns 

  

CHARLOTTE 11,882 
GREENSBORO 4,828 
RALEIGH 4,151 
WINSTON SALEM 4,008 
DURHAM 2,884 
Total 27,753 

Top Source States 

Source 
State 

# of Recovered 
Crime Guns 
  

NC 54,212 
SC 4,477 
VA 2,825 
GA 1,781 
FL 1,436 
Total 64,731 

Crime Guns Traced to a Known Purchaser by Year 

Crime Guns by Possessor Age 

Possessor Age Group # of Recovered 
Firearms 

% of Total Recovered 
Firearms w/ Possessor 

Age Determined 

17 and below 1,627 2.7%
	

18-21
	 8,294 13.8% 
22-24 8,067 13.4% 
25-34 20,649 34.3% 
35-44 10,120 16.8% 
45-54 5,543 9.2% 
55-64 3,521 5.8% 
65 and Over 2,406 4.0% 
Total 60,227 100.0% 

Median TTC (Years) 

2.8 

Median Age of 
Possessor 

31 

Top Source Cities 

Source City Source 
State 

# of Recovered 
Crime Guns 

  

CHARLOTTE NC 4,324 
GREENSBORO NC 2,653 
RALEIGH NC 2,307 
FAYETTEVILLE NC 1,991 
WILMINGTON NC 1,555 
Total 12,830 

Crime Guns by TTC Grouping 

1891320,000 

11862 
1367912406 

15699 LESS THAN 1 YEAR 
18401 (25.4%) 

10,000 

0 1-3 YEARS
15769 (21.8%)2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 MORE THAN 3 YEARS 

38194 (52.8%) 

Crime Guns by FFL-to-Recovery Location 

Distance (Miles) from FFL to
Recovery Location 

# of 
Recovered 
Firearms 

% of Total Recovered 
Firearms w/ Distance 

Measured 

0 - 10 17,740 30.5% 
11 - 25 11,060 19.0% 
26 - 50 7,799 13.4% 
51 - 100 6,807 11.7% 
101 - 200 5,536 9.5% 
201 - 300 2,164 3.7% 
More than 300 6,972 12.0% 
Total 58,078 100.0% 

Crime Guns by Possessor Gender 

Male 
91.3% 

Female
8.7% 

Crime Guns by Purchaser/Possessor Grouping when Purchaser is Known 

Purchaser and Possessor are Different 
44235 (61.0%) 

Purchaser Known, Possessor Unknown 
19894 (27.4%) 

Purchaser and Possessor are Same Individual
	
8424 (11.6%)
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CRIME GUNS SOURCED FROM THIS STATE, 2017 - 2021 CRIME GUNS SOURCED FROM THIS STATE, 2017 - 2021

Traced Crime Guns 

76,014 

Traced Crime Guns to a 
Known Purchaser 

70,326

Crime Guns Traced to a Known Purchaser by Year		

Crime Guns by Source-to-Recovery Location		

INTRASTATE 
54204 (77.3%)

INTERSTATE
15543 (22.2%)

Crime Guns by Purchaser Age		
Purchaser Age Group # of Recovered 

Firearms 
% of Total Recovered 

Firearms w/ Purchaser 
Age Determined 

18-21 3,690 5.4% 
22-24 10,531 15.5% 
25-34 22,621 33.3% 
35-44 12,699 18.7% 
45-54 9,324 13.7% 
55-64 5,606 8.2% 
65 and Over 3,512 5.2% 
Total 67,983 100.0% 

Median TTC (Years) 

2.8  

Median Age of 
Purchaser 

32 

Top Recovery States 

Recovery 
State

Recovered 
Crime 
Guns 

 	

NC 54,212 
NY 1,958 
SC 1,882 
VA 1,255 
NJ 1,241 
Total 60,548 

Top Recovery Cities 

Recovery City/State Recovered 
Crime 
Guns 

  

CHARLOTTE, NC 7,864 
GREENSBORO, NC 3,649 
RALEIGH, NC 3,382 
WINSTON SALEM, NC 3,012 
DURHAM, NC 2,331 
Total 20,238
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Crime Guns by TTC Grouping 

 LESS THAN 1 YEAR 
18075 (25.8%)  

1-3 YEARS
15478 (22.1%)MORE THAN 3 YEARS 

36589 (52.2%) 

Crime Guns by Purchaser-to-FFL Location 

Distance (Miles) from
Purchaser's Known Residence 

to FFL Location 

# of 
Recovered 
Firearms 

% of Total Recovered 
Firearms w/ Distance 

Measured 

0 - 10 38,425 58.3% 
11 - 25 16,017 24.3% 
26 - 50 5,576 8.5% 
51 - 100 3,307 5.0% 
101 - 200 1,907 2.9% 
201 - 300 371 0.6% 
More than 300 277 0.4% 
Total 65,880 100.0% 

Crime Guns by Purchaser Gender 

Male
	
79.7%
	

Female 
20.3% 

Crime Guns by Purchaser/Possessor Grouping when Purchaser is Known 

Purchaser and Possessor are Different 
42451 (60.4%)

Purchaser Known, Possessor Unknown 
19469 (27.7%) 

Purchaser and Possessor are Same Individual 
8398 (11.9%)

4 of 6





BALLISTIC EVIDENCE IN NIBIN, 2017 - 2021 

Total Casings and Test Fires 

86,077 

Casings and Test Fires with 
NIBIN Leads 

21,525 

Lead Rate 

25.0% 

Total Casings and Test Fires by Year Total Casings and Test Fires with Leads by Year 
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RECOVERED PISTOLS IN NIBIN, 2017 - 2021 

Total Pistols 

37,474 

Pistols with Leads 

4,151 

Lead Rate 

11.1% 

Median TTFS (Years) 

2.1 

Total Pistols by Year Total Pistols with Leads by Year 
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